					7 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Al	exanc	lria, VA 22313-1450		Atto	rney Docket No.	<u>155136</u>	
PJc	as¢ ro	ecord the attached document.					
To	ial nu	mber of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docume	ent: 2			
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and	address of receiving	ng party:	
	B.	 Jun HAMAKITA Michitoshi MITSUI Yoshitomo NAGAI Additional name(s) of conveying 	g party(ies) attached?	5-8, M CHUO	-KU, OSAK. A 542 - 8502	BA 3-CHOME,	
			☐ Yes ⊠ No	JAPAI	V		
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional	namc(s) & addres	es(es) attached? es 🗵 No	
	Ø	Assignment	Merger				
		Security Agreement	Change of Name				
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: 1 & 3) No	vember 8, 2012 vember 12, 2012				
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 13/6	580,375 	B. Patent No.			
			Additional numbers attack	hed? 🔲 Yes 🛭 No			
	c.	Title of Application: <u>ELEC</u>	TRIC POWER STI	EERING SYSTE	<u>M</u>		
5.		ne and address of party to whom c cerning document should be maile		6. Total number of	applications and p	patents involved: 1	
	Na	ume: James A. Oliff				ount No. 15-0461 the se amount of \$40.00.	
	Ac	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320856 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836) 0-4850 36-6400	Credit any over deposit account	payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to	
						11.	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
		nes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0 n Y. Liu, Registration No. 69,116		Date: <u>N</u>	fovember 19, 2012		

PATENT REEL: 029384 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Jun HAMAKITA	(2) Michitoshi MITSUMARU				
(1-8)	Name(8)	(3)	Yoshitomo NAGAI	(4)	местинеский поставления поставл			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	<u> </u>	(6)				
		(7)		(8)				
		ion paid to each of dersigned agrees to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	JTEKT Corporation					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	(10) 5-8, Minamiscmba 3-Chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-8502 Japan					
		the ent inventi contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's helrs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, condunation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	ELECTRIC POWER STEERIN	G SYSTEM				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 155136					
		for wh	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	even d	ate herewith or					
(14)	of Application	(12)	on					
			***************************************	12/690 275				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. Application Number	13/680,375				
	filed applications	filed	November 19, 3	2012				
reexam: to issue full righ and agn	or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author any and all patents resulting any and all patents resulting at to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereb	onal Conve s to perfor ted States arizes and from said t herein as ading on A	ention for Protection of Industrial on all affirmative nots which may patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigna- issigned, and that he has not execu- assigned, and Assignor's heirs, suc-	perform any act which may be necessary in cord Property or similar agreements. Ye necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by the necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by the necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by the necessary and cover the same of the entire interest, and cover the maintain will not execute, any agreement(s) in the confirmation of the power to insert on this assignment any for the power to insert on this assignment any for the power to insert on this assignment any for the power to insert on this assignment any for the power to insert on this assignment any for the power to insert on this assignment any for the power to insert on this assignment any for the power to insert on this assignment any for the power to insert on the property of t	y reissue or ssuing authorities nants that he has			
recorda				es of the United States Patent and Trademark C				
	cation that may be necessary a tion of this document.							
Date	tion of this document.	or desirab	le in order to comply with the rul					
	tion of this document. In witness whereof, execut	or desirab	le in order to comply with the rul undersigned on the date(s) opp	es of the United States Patent and Trademark C posite the undersigned name(s).	Office for			
Date	tion of this document. In witness whereof, execut Nov 8, 2012	or desirab	le in order to comply with the rul undersigned on the date(s) opp	es of the United States Patent and Trademark C posite the undersigned name(s). Jun)damakita	Office for			
Date Date	In witness whereof, execute Nov 8, 2012 Nov 12, 201	or desirab	te in order to comply with the rul undersigned on the date(s) opp Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	es of the United States Patent and Trademark Co posite the undersigned name(s). Jun)damafaita Michitosh Instaumanu	Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)			
Date Date Date	ion of this document. In witness whereof, execut Nov 8, 2012 Nov 12, 201 Nov 8, 201	or desirab	le in order to comply with the rul undersigned on the date(s) opp Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	posite the United States Patent and Trademark Consiste the undersigned name(s). Jun Schamafaita Michitosh Mataumanu Yoshitomo Nagai	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
Date Date Date Date	ion of this document. In witness whereof, execut Nov 8, 2012 Nov 12, 201 Nov 8, 201	or desirab	le in order to comply with the rul undersigned on the date(s) opp Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	es of the United States Patent and Trademark Consite the undersigned name(s). Jun Josamakita Michitosh Matsumaru Yoshitom Nagai	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
Date Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, execute Nov 8, 2012 Nov 12, 201 Nov 8, 2012	or desirab	le in order to comply with the rul undersigned on the date(s) opp Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	posite the United States Patent and Trademark Consiste the undersigned name(s). Sun Samafrita Michitash Intsumanu Yoshitoma Nagai	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
Date Date Date Date Date Date	ition of this document. In witness whereof, execute Nov 8, 2012 Nov 12, 201 Nov 8, 2012	or desirab	le in order to comply with the rul undersigned on the date(s) opp Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	es of the United States Patent and Trademark Consite the undersigned name(s). Jun Joannafaita Michitosh Matsumaru Yoshitom Nagai	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, executively 8, 2012 Nov 12, 2012 Nov 3, 2012	or desirab	le in order to comply with the rul undersigned on the date(s) opp Inventor Signature	posite the United States Patent and Trademark Consists the undersigned name(s). Jun Amafaita Michitash Intermanu Yoshi to Inc. Nafai	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, executively 8, 2012 Nov 12, 2012 Nov 3, 2012	or desirab	le in order to comply with the rul undersigned on the date(s) opp Inventor Signature	posite the United States Patent and Trademark Consists the undersigned name(s). Jun Amafaita Michitash Intermanu Yoshi to Inc. Nafai	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			

PATENT REEL: 029384 FRAME: 0213